FORM	I PTO-1595	RE			T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	RCE	
			102	186280				
	Staas & Halsey				he attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.		
1.		of conveying party(ies)		inta. Thease record t	ne attached ongi	la documents of copy thereof.		
	1)	Toshio ARAKAWA	2)	Daisuke MIUR/	A 3)	Masayuki OKAMOTO	10	
	4)	Mitsuaki NAGASAKA		Hiroyuki HOND		Shuji YOSHIDA	A	
	7)	Kenji KOBAYASHI	8)	Kenji YOSHIDA	N I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			
2.	Name	and Address of receivi	ng party(ie	s): 177	ln2		0/20	
	FUJITS	SU LIMITED	2				8 . 1	
		mikodanaka, 4-chome		/			Ť	
		ara-ku, Kawasaki-shi	1	V				
	Kanaga	awa 211-8588 Japan						
3.	Nature	of conveyance:						
5.	_ <u>X</u> _	Assignment		Merger				
		Security Agreement			e of Name			
		Other:			-			
	Execut	ion Date(s): <u>May 24</u> ,	2002	1 ^	1719	927		
4.	Applica	ition number(s) or pate	nt number	(s) D	201	1-1		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application:							
	(a)	The execution date(s) of the ap	plication is/are:	<u>May 24, 2002</u>			
	(b) The title is:METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATIC WIRING DESIGN BETWEEN BLOCK CIRCUITS OF INTEGRATED CIRCUIT							
		OR	IRCUITS	JF INTEGRATE	DCIRCUIT			
	This document is being filed after filing of the application:							
	(a) Patent Application No(s)/, filed; or							
	(b)	Patent No(s).	, issued	d	•			
5.	Name	and address of party to	whom co	rrespondence co	ncerning docu	ment should be mailed:		
0.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1093.1051						
		on: David M. Pitcher						
		eventh Street, N.W., St	uite 500					
	Washir	igton, D.C. 20001						
6.	Total n	umber of applications	and natent	s involved 1				
0.	i otai i i		and patorn					
7.	Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ -	40.00 per Assign	ment)			
	<u> </u>	Enclosed						
		Authorized to be char	yea to dep	Dosit account.				
8.	Deposi	t Account No.: 19-393	5 (Anv ur	nderpavment is a	uthorized to b	e charged to this Deposit A	(ccount)	
		duplicate copy of this				J	,	
•	.							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached							
		a true copy of the orig				ic and control and any alla		
			Ţ	- \	(),			
- · ·		D	Ň	VH ~/1	WX41	- A 10.000		
	M. Pitche of Perso	er, Reg. No. 25,908		Signatura	4. Julia	<u>August 2, 2002</u> Date		
ivaine				Signature	L			
					Total numb	er of pages including cover	sheet: 3	
	USE THIS SPA	or						

PATENT REEL: 13166 FRAME: 0256

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

iN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATIC WIRING DESIGN BETWEEN BLOCK CIRCUITS

OF INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP___/____ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a)	executed on;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b)	filed on, Serial No/;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

	(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Dete)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
• •	Toshic- anakanta	May 24, 2002	Yasuko Watanabe
'' <u>-</u> ''	Toshio Arakawa		^J Yasuko Watanabe
21	Daisuko Miura	May 24, 2002	- yasuka (L'etanalee
Z)	De i culto Miumo	—	✓ Yasuko Watanabe

Daisuke Miura

PATENT REEL: 13166 FRAME: 0257

3) Musayutri Chamoto	May 24, 2002	Yasuko Watanabe
Masayuki Okamoto		🖉 Yasuko Watanabe
4) _ mitowake hagasaka	May 24, 2002	- yusako istitanale
Mitsuaki Nagasaka	,	Yasuko Watanabe
5) Horayun Hondo	May 24, 2002	- yasuka Waternabe
Hiroyuki Honda		Yasuko Watanabe
6) Shuji Yoshidu	May 24, 2002	younke literanabe
Shuji Yoshida		Yasuko Watanabe
7) Rienji Koewyashi	May 24, 2002	- yasuko Watanabe
Kenji Kobayashi		<u> </u>
8) Ronji yoshida	May 24, 2002	reasuper Watanahe
Kenji Yoshida		Yasuko Watanabe
9)		
10)		
11)		
12)		
13)		
14)		
_		
15)		

RECORDED: 08/02/2002